
Extension Name Department Email Address
123 Abercrombie, Karen Assessor kabercrombie@essexct.gov
163 or 860-767-1926 Armstead, Billy Transfer Station barmstead@essexct.gov
110 Barnes, Mary Ellen Park & Recreation mbarnes@essexct.gov
201 Barnes, Mary Ellen Social Services socialservices@essexct.gov 
119 Berardinelli, Kerry Land Use kberardinelli@essexct.gov
122 Celentano, Tracey Finance tcelentano@essexct.gov
149 Conference Room A 860-767-8185 Speaker Phone
147 Conference Room B
115 Duques, Carey Planning & Zoning/IWWC cduques@essexct.gov
143 Emergency Operations Emergency Management
860-767-2538 Emergency Ops. Fax Emergency Management FAX
118 Fasulo, Lisa Emergency Mgmt/Health lfasulo@essexct.gov
860-767-8509 Fax – Main Main Fax
860-767-4560 Fax – Town Clerk Town Clerk’s Fax
145 Finnegan, Alyson Reception/Selectmen’s Office afinnegan@essexct.gov 
160 or 860-391-7127 Fountain, Caroline ACO cfountain@essexct.gov
112 Glowac, Bruce Selectman bglowac@essexct.gov 
860-785-5449 Guszkowski, John Planning & Zoning jguszkowski@tycheplans.com
136 Harrington, Andrew Maintenance/Custodian aharrington@essexct.gov
120 Haskins, Megan Tax Collector mhaskins@essexct.gov
128 Hermann, Mary Town Clerk’s Office mhermann@essexct.gov
139 Kitchen - Auditorium Kitchen
148 LaChance, Tim Park and Recreation tlachance@essexct.gov 
112 Libby, Stacia Selectman slibby@essexct.gov 
112 Lucarelli, Maria Selectmen’s Assistant mlucarelli@essexct.gov

Mackenzie, Paul Mechanic pmackenzie@essexct.gov
150 Mesite, David Building dmesite@essexct.gov
151 Mitchell, Donald Health/Sanitarian dmitchell@essexct.gov 
114 Needleman, Norman First Selectman nneedleman@essexct.gov
117 Nolin, Keith Building knolin@essexct.gov
116 Novorio, Dana Finance dnovorio@essexct.gov
860-282-4200 NOVUS Help Desk help@novusinsight.com
142 Ozols, Melissa Registrars
860-388-7209 Pampel, Augie Tree Warden augiepampel@att.net 
146 Planas, John Fire Marshal/Burning Official jplanas@essexct.gov 
129 Riley, Caitlin Town Clerk criley@essexct.gov
144 Roper, Darcy Land Use droper@essexct.gov 
142 Ryan, Barbara Registrars bryan@essexct.gov
121 Skinner, Lynne Tax lskinner@essexct.gov
143 Sterner, Kelly Project Coordinator ksterner@essexct.gov
124 Sypher, Jessica Assessor jsypher@essexct.gov
161 or 860-767-0715 Welch, Ryan Public Works Director rwelch@essexct.gov 

860-399-2100 Troop F Police/Westbrook Barracks
130 Roberts, Mark Resident State Trooper mroberts@essexct.gov 
131 Paul Kenefick Police jkenefick@essexct.gov 
132 Belcourt, Todd Police tbelcourt@essexct.gov
133 McCarthy, Chris Police cmccarthy@essexct.gov 
134 DePerry, Jeffrey Police jdeperry@essexct.gov
137 Reid, Chris Police creid@essexct.gov
140 Howes, Judson Police jhowes@essexct.gov

ESSEX POLICE:     Phone (860) 767-1054            Fax (860) 767-4487

Town Hall Phone Extension & Email List - 860-767-4340
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